

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 3391/2014

Ravinder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate

vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
09.12.2025

1. Heard counsel for the parties.
2. **Admit.**
3. Issue post-admission notice, which is waived by Mr. Rohan Nanda, learned CGSC on behalf of the respondents.
4. Pre admission reply is adopted as counter, to which the counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder thereto.
5. List on 02.02.2026.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
09.12.2025
Rahul Sharma