

Serial No. 26
Regular List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 3391/2014

Ravinder Singh

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Michael Singh Dogra, Advocate

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.04.2026)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner does not intend to file any rejoinder.
- 02.** In view of the above, Registry is directed to list this matter for final hearing on **21.05.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026
SUNIL